



04-22-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	MENT OF CO Int and Trade
	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EUROGOODS - COMERCIALIZAÇÃO E DISTRIBUIÇÃO DE MERCADORIAS DIVERSAS SA	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _URETEK WORLDWIDE OY Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	▽ No
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	
1.29.2003 Execution Date:	City: TAMPERE State: FI Zip: 3311
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/308,962	B. Patent No.(s)
	umbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	umbers attached? Yes No ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents invo
Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: MODIANO & ASSOCIATI Internal Address:	umbers attached? Yes No 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: MODIANO & ASSOCIATI	umbers attached? Yes No 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: MODIANO & ASSOCIATI Internal Address:	winders attached? Yes No 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: MODIANO & ASSOCIATI Internal Address: Via Meravigli, 16 City: MILANO State: IT Zip: 20123	winders attached? Yes No 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

REEL: 013970 FRAME: 0558

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

EUROGOODS - COMERCIALIZAÇÃO E DISTRIBUIÇÃO DE MERCADORIAS DIVERSAS SA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to URETEK WORLDWIDE OY

a corporation of FINLAND

having a place of business at Hatanpaan valtatie 24 - 33100 TAMPERE - FINLAND

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right; title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent

Application No. 09/308,962 filed on Sept. 2, 1999

"METHOD FOR INCREASING THE BEARING CAPACITY OF FOUNDATION SOILS FOR BUILDINGS"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other aplications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other Patent applications on any and all said improvements, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee.

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Date: 19th TANUARY 2003

1) Dec Witness)

(Witness)

Witness)

EUROGOODS - COMERCIALIZAÇÃO E DISTRIBUIÇÃO DE MERCADORIAS

DIVERSAS SA

Name:

Title: Board members

PATENT REEL: 013970 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 04/17/2003